Consolidated revenues, net $ 667.4 100 % $ 525.1 100 % $ 1,276.0 100 % $ 1,186.2 100 %

*Columns may not calculate due to rounding.
Three Months Ended June 30, Six Months Ended June 30,

Revenues, net by Solution Category* 2021 2020 2021 2020

(Unaudited)
Revenues,

net
% of Total

Revenues, net Revenues, net
% of Total

Revenues, net Revenues, net
% of Total

Revenues, net
Revenues,

net
% of Total

Revenues, net
Fuel $ 295.1 44 % $ 249.8 48 % $ 557.0 44 % $ 541.9 46 %
Corporate Payments 140.4 21 % 92.6 18 % 256.8 20 % 212.5 18 %
Tolls 71.3 11 % 64.8 12 % 140.3 11 % 147.8 12 %
Lodging 62.2 9 % 40.6 8 % 121.3 10 % 97.6 8 %
Gift 32.3 5 % 26.5 5 % 75.7 6 % 68.9 6 %
Other 66.0 10 % 50.8 10 % 124.9 10 % 117.5 10 %

Consolidated revenues, net 667.4 100 % 525.1 100 % $ 1,276.0 100 % $ 1,186.2 100 %

*Columns may not calculate due to rounding.

26

Table of Contents

The following table presents revenue per key performance metric by solution for the three months ended June 30, 2021 and 2020 (in millions except
revenues, net per key performance metric).*

As Reported Pro Forma and Macro Adjusted
Three Months Ended June 30, Three Months Ended June 30,

(Unaudited) 2021 2020 Change % Change 2021 2020 Change % Change
FUEL
'- Revenues, net $ 295.1 $ 249.8 $ 45.3 18 % $ 298.1 $ 250.1 $ 48.0 19 %
'- Transactions 118.3 99.7 18.6 19 % 118.3 99.8 18.4 18 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction $ 2.50 $ 2.51 $ (0.01) — % $ 2.52 $ 2.51 $ 0.02 1 %
CORPORATE PAYMENTS
'- Revenues, net $ 140.4 $ 92.6 $ 47.8 52 % $ 135.8 $ 102.7 $ 33.1 32 %
'- Spend volume $ 22,862 $ 13,672 $ 9,190 67 % $ 22,859 $ 17,583 $ 5,276 30 %
'- Revenue, net per spend $ 0.61 % 0.68 % (0.06)% (9)% 0.59 % 0.58 % 0.01 % 2 %
TOLLS
'- Revenues, net $ 71.3 $ 64.8 $ 6.5 10 % $ 70.5 $ 64.8 $ 5.6 9 %
'- Tags (average monthly) 5.8 5.3 0.5 10 % 5.8 5.3 0.5 10 %
'- Revenues, net per tag $ 12.21 $ 12.19 $ 0.02 — % $ 12.06 $ 12.19 $ (0.13) (1)%
LODGING
'- Revenues, net $ 62.2 $ 40.6 $ 21.6 53 % $ 62.2 $ 44.8 $ 17.4 39 %
'- Room nights 6.6 4.6 2.0 44 % 6.6 5.0 1.6 32 %
'- Revenues, net per room night $ 9.41 $ 8.82 $ 0.58 7 % $ 9.40 $ 8.96 $ 0.44 5 %
GIFT
'- Revenues, net $ 32.3 $ 26.5 $ 5.8 22 % $ 32.3 $ 26.5 $ 5.8 22 %
'- Transactions 259.4 188.2 71.1 38 % 259.4 188.2 71.1 38 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction $ 0.12 $ 0.14 $ (0.02) (12)% $ 0.12 $ 0.14 $ (0.02) (12)%
OTHER
'- Revenues, net $ 66.0 $ 50.8 $ 15.2 30 % $ 63.5 $ 50.8 $ 12.7 25 %
'- Transactions 9.3 9.0 0.3 3 % 9.3 9.0 0.3 3 %
'- Revenues, net per transaction $ 7.13 $ 5.65 $ 1.48 26 % $ 6.86 $ 5.65 $ 1.21 21 %
FLEETCOR CONSOLIDATED
REVENUES, NET
'- Revenues, net $ 667.4 $ 525.1 $ 142.2 27 % $ 662.3 $ 539.8 $ 122.5 23 %

 Other includes telematics, maintenance, food, transportation and payroll card related businesses.
 See heading entitled "Managements' Use of Non-GAAP Financial Measures" for a reconciliation of pro forma and macro adjusted revenue by solution and metric non-

GAAP measures to the comparable financial measure calculated in accordance with GAAP.
* Columns may not calculate due to rounding.

Revenue per relevant key performance indicator ("KPI"), which may include transaction, spend volume, monthly tags, room nights, or other metrics, is
derived from the various revenue types as discussed above and can vary based on geography, the relevant merchant relationship, the payment solution